THE DATASHEET OF
ST485ERXDR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
October 2016 DocID9275 Rev 8 1/19
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
ST485ERB
±15 kV ESD protected, low-power RS-485/RS-422 transceiver
Datasheet - production data

Po 3.9 4.1 0.153 0.161
P 7.9 8.1 0.311 0.319
ST485ERB Ordering information
 DocID9275 Rev 8 17/19
7 Ordering information
Table 11: Order code
Order code Temperature range Package Packaging
ST485ERBDR -40 to 85 °C SO8 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
Revision history ST485ERB
18/19 DocID9275 Rev 8
8 Revision history
Table 12: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
21-Mar-2006 3 Order codes has been updated and new template.
01-Aug-2006 4 Mistake in cover page description 300 mA ==> 300 µA.
25-Oct-2006 5 Order codes updated.
02-Dec-2008 6 Modified: device name Table 1 on page 1.
16-Feb-2008 7 Modified Note on page 5.
04-Oct-2016 8
Updated "Features": replaced “allows up to 256 transceivers on the
bus” by “64 transceivers”.
Table 6: "DC electrical characteristics": updated footnote 3
Removed DIP package
Updated SO8 package
Removed “Device summary” table to Section 7: "Ordering
information".
Removed obsolete order code ST485ERBN
ST485ERB
 DocID9275 Rev 8 19/19
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and
improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST
products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order
acknowledgement.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the
design of Purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2016 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View ST485ERXDR on WIN SOURCE
STMicroelectronics Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management